
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION OF 
THE STATE OF KANSAS 

IN THE MATTER OF THE PROPOSED ) 
INDEBTEDNESS OF EVERGY KANSAS SOUTH, INC.  ) 
OF UP TO $650,000,000 AND )  DOCKET NO. 25-EKSE-272-SEC 
THE ISSUANCE OF FIRST MORTGAGE BONDS ) 

INFORMATIONAL FILING 

Evergy Kansas South, Inc., Wichita, Kansas (“Evergy Kansas South”), pursuant to the 

ordering paragraph B. of the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas (the 

“Commission”) Order Pursuant K.S.A. 66-125, hereby files the attached Confidential Evergy 

Kansas Central, Inc. Evergy Kansas South Inc. Certificate of Assistant Secretary. 

Respectfully submitted, 

EVERGY KANSAS SOUTH, INC. 

   /s/ Cole A. Bailey

Cole A. Bailey, #27586 
Corporate Counsel Director 
818 South Kansas Avenue 
Topeka, Kansas 66612 
(816) 652-1066; Telephone
cole.bailey@evergy.com
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STATE OF KANSAS ) 
) ss: 

COUNTY OF SHAWNEE ) 

VERIFICATION 

Cole Bailey, being duly sworn upon his oath deposes and states that he is the 

Corporate Counsel Director, for Evergy, Inc., that he has read and is familiar with the 

foregoing pleading, and attests thatthe statements contained therein are true and correct 

to the best of his knowledge, information and belief. 

Cole Bailey 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of March , 2025. 

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas 
LESLIE R. N 

M'f APPT. EXPIRES Zo ·.'al 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
 

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been 
emailed, this 3rd day of March 2025, to all parties of record as listed below: 

 
 
JOSEPH R. ASTRAB, CONSUMER 
COUNSEL 
CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER 
BOARD  
1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD 
TOPEKA, KS  66604 
 Joseph.Astrab@ks.gov 
 
TODD E. LOVE, ATTORNEY 
CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER 
BOARD  
1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD 
TOPEKA, KS  66604 
 Todd.Love@ks.gov 
 
SHONDA  RABB 
CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER 
BOARD  
1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD 
TOPEKA, KS  66604 
 Shonda.Rabb@ks.gov 
 
DELLA  SMITH 
CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER 
BOARD  
1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD 
TOPEKA, KS  66604 

 Della.Smith@ks.gov 
 
COLE A BAILEY, CORPORATE 
COUNSEL DIRECTOR 
EVERGY KANSAS SOUTH, 
INC. D/B/A EVERGY KANSAS 
CENTRAL 
818 S KANSAS AVE, PO Box 889 
TOPEKA, KS  66601-0889 
 cole.bailey@evergy.com 
 
PATRICK  HURLEY, CHIEF 
LITIGATION COUNSEL 
KANSAS CORPORATION 
COMMISSION  
1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD 
TOPEKA, KS  66604 
 Patrick.Hurley@ks.gov 
 
CARLY  MASENTHIN, LITIGATION 
COUNSEL 
KANSAS CORPORATION 
COMMISSION  
1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD 
TOPEKA, KS  66604 
 Carly.Masenthin@ks.gov 
 

  
 

/s/ Cole Bailey    
Cole Bailey 

PUBLIC




